FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Edwards to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 132 by Senator Nevers

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "A.(1)" and before "articulation" change "Every" to "Each"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 10, after "postsecondary" and before "institution" insert "education"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 12, after "shall" and before "the "Guide" change "utilize" to "use"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 16, after "Each" delete the remainder of the line and insert "public
- 9 postsecondary education institution shall"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 21, after "postsecondary" change "educational" to "education"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 3, after "postsecondary" change "educational" to "education"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 10, after "each" delete the remainder of the line and insert "public
- 16 postsecondary education institution."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 19 "F. This Section shall not apply to a former member of the
- 20 United States Armed Forces who received a dishonorable discharge from
- 21 military service but shall apply to such a person's spouse."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 2, after "postsecondary" change "educational" to "education"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 4, delete line 3 and insert "a public postsecondary education institution."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 5, after "postsecondary" change "educational" to "education"